

Gautam Buddha University

(Established by the Uttar Pradesh Gautam Buddha University Act, 2002 UP Act No. 9 of 2002, passed by the Uttar Pradesh Legislature)

Gautam Budh Nagar -201312 (U.P.)

CORRIGENDUM

(Advt No: GBU/Admn./2024/04 07th June 2024)

Gautam Buddha University invites applications for the Post of Assistant Professor in the Department of Education & Training, School of Humanities and Social Sciences. The revised qualifications for the above mentioned post are as per follows:

On Page No. 3 in Desirable Qualifications for S.No. C and D:

D: School of Humanities and Social Sciences:

(1) Department of Education & Training

SC-01 A candidate should have first Division in "Masters of Science" Instead of

A candidate should have first Division in "Bachelors of Science" Other qualification shall remain same.

Registrar